
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


  LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1707

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.02.2019


HALT AT PREET VIHAR RAILWAY STATION


†1707.     SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Preet Vihar halt railway station is proposed to be constructed in the Master Plan 2021 issued by the Delhi

Development Authority;


(b) if so, whether the process of constructing Preet Vihar halt railway station has been started; and


(c) if so, the details of the action being taken on the construction of the above said halt railway station?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) and (c): Do not arise.


******

